
148V
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1 m
WHITE

TRACK 48V SURFACE OR SUSPENSION MOUNTED ENDCAP

TR4147
TR4126

TR4247
TR4226

TR4347
TR4326BLACK

2 m

26mm

3 m

21
m

m

48V

Dali

26

106

21
21

1.3

WHITE TR4547
TR4526BLACK

26

LIVE END

WHITE TR4747
TR4726BLACK

WHITE

STRAIGHT ELECTRICAL COUPLER

TR4847
TR4826BLACK

2,25 m
691050
691049
691048
691039
691038
691037

691139
691138
691137

691239
691238
691237

691150
691149
691148

691250
691249
691248

square

round
kosmos

square

round
kosmos

56 mm
Installation height 60 mm

WHITE

BASE + CABLE 2P

BLACK

4 m 6 m

PENDANT CLIP + STEEL WIRE

WHITE TR4005
TR4002

TR4004
TR4001

TR4006
TR4003BLACK

RIGHT

6 m4 m2,25 m

MECHANICAL COUPLER

WHITE

to join tracks in combination with straight electrical coupler

TR4947
TR4926BLACK

CEILING FIXATION CLIP

WHITE

#clips / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

TR4447
TR4426BLACK

ALTERNATIVE FIXATION

max. level 
for
head of 
screws

dia 5mm

16.2

102

16.2

CORNER COUPLER

WHITE TR4647
TR4626BLACK

102

square round kosmos

#clips / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

#screws / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

90° corners of tracks to be cutted on site

16.2

2 ways to supply track

48V TRACK SURFACE OR SUSPENSION MOUNTED
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48V TRACK SURFACE OR SUSPENSION MOUNTED

1 m
WHITE

TRACK 48V SURFACE OR SUSPENSION MOUNTED ENDCAP

TR4147
TR4126

TR4247
TR4226

TR4347
TR4326BLACK

2 m

26mm

3 m

21
m

m

48V

Dali

26

106

21
21

1.3

WHITE TR4547
TR4526BLACK

26

LIVE END

WHITE TR4747
TR4726BLACK

WHITE

STRAIGHT ELECTRICAL COUPLER

TR4847
TR4826BLACK

2,25 m
691050
691049
691048
691039
691038
691037

691139
691138
691137

691239
691238
691237

691150
691149
691148

691250
691249
691248

square

round
kosmos

square

round
kosmos

56 mm
Installation height 60 mm

WHITE

BASE + CABLE 2P

BLACK

4 m 6 m

PENDANT CLIP + STEEL WIRE

WHITE TR4005
TR4002

TR4004
TR4001

TR4006
TR4003BLACK

RIGHT

6 m4 m2,25 m

MECHANICAL COUPLER

WHITE

to join tracks in combination with straight electrical coupler

TR4947
TR4926BLACK

CEILING FIXATION CLIP

WHITE

#clips / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

TR4447
TR4426BLACK

ALTERNATIVE FIXATION

max. level 
for
head of 
screws

dia 5mm

16.2

102

16.2

CORNER COUPLER

WHITE TR4647
TR4626BLACK

102

square round kosmos

#clips / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

#screws / m track =  rounded length of track in m + 1

90° corners of tracks to be cutted on site

16.2

2 ways to supply track
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1 m
WHITE

TRACK 48V RECESSED TRIMLESS ENDCAP

TR5147
TR5126

TR5247
TR5226

TR5347
TR5326BLACK

2 m

48 mm

3 m

25
 m

m
48V
Dali

48

106

25

2

WHITE TR5547
TR5526BLACK

143

LIVE END

INSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 25MMINSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 15MMINSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 12.5MM

WHITE TR4747
TR4726BLACK

WHITE

STRAIGHT ELECTRICAL COUPLER

TR4847
TR4826BLACK

RIGHT

MECHANICAL COUPLER

WHITE TR5947
TR5926BLACK

16.2

16.2

CORNER COUPLER

WHITE TR4647
TR4626BLACK

24.5

36

25mm

15mm12.5mm

INSTALLATION BRACKET

200

120

TR5426GALVANISED STEEL

freespace needed for insertion of trimless pro�le incl. brackets

102

16.2

102

90° corners of tracks to be cutted on site

#bracket / m track =  
rounded length of track in m + 1

2 ways to supply track

to join tracks in combination with straight electrical coupler

48V TRACK TRIMLESS
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48V TRACK TRIMLESS

1 m
WHITE

TRACK 48V RECESSED TRIMLESS ENDCAP

TR5147
TR5126

TR5247
TR5226

TR5347
TR5326BLACK

2 m

48 mm

3 m

25
 m

m

48V
Dali

48

106

25

2

WHITE TR5547
TR5526BLACK

143

LIVE END

INSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 25MMINSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 15MMINSTALLATION in CEILING THICKNESS of 12.5MM

WHITE TR4747
TR4726BLACK

WHITE

STRAIGHT ELECTRICAL COUPLER

TR4847
TR4826BLACK

RIGHT

MECHANICAL COUPLER

WHITE TR5947
TR5926BLACK

16.2

16.2

CORNER COUPLER

WHITE TR4647
TR4626BLACK

24.5

36

25mm

15mm12.5mm

INSTALLATION BRACKET

200

120

TR5426GALVANISED STEEL

freespace needed for insertion of trimless pro�le incl. brackets

102

16.2

102

90° corners of tracks to be cutted on site

#bracket / m track =  
rounded length of track in m + 1

2 ways to supply track

to join tracks in combination with straight electrical coupler
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “SPOT” LUMINAIRES

166

30

134

NOBEL ELBOW SINGLE 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 459626 459636 459625 459635

WHITE 459647 459657 459646 459656

BLACK + GOLD 459696 459686 459695 459685

166

134

30

NOBEL ELBOW DOUBLE 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 459624 459634 459623 459633

WHITE 459645 459655 459644 459654

BLACK + GOLD 459694 459684 459693 459683

166

Max.1700

314

30

NOBEL PI 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK  + MC* BLACK 418302 418316 418301 418315

WHITE + MC* WHITE 418334 418308 418333 418307

BLACK + GOLD 418396 418386 418395 418385

WHITE + BLACK FOCUS  + MC* WHITE 418394 418387 418393 418485

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° 90°

LUXEON M - 2x 3,82W
2x 400 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° 90°

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

I P
20 0,3

I P
20 0,5

I P
20 0,7

* MC = Mainscord

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “SPOT” LUMINAIRES

LUXEON M - 7,84W
755 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° 40°

166

68

145

FUNNEL ELBOW SINGLE 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 484926 484936 484925 484935

WHITE 484947 484957 484946 484956

166

68

145

FUNNEL ELBOW DOUBLE 48V

166

Max.1700

100

66

FUNNEL SUSPENSION 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 484924 484934 484923 484933

WHITE 484945 484955 484944 484914

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK  + MC* BLACK 484951 484952 484961 484962

WHITE + MC* WHITE 484953 484954 484963 484964

LUXEON M - 2x 7,84W
2x 755 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° 40°

LUXEON M - 7,84W
755 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

I P
20 0,5

I P
20 0,9

I P
20 0,5

* MC = Mainscord

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “SPOT” LUMINAIRES

166

35

115

MICROSCOOP SINGLE 48V

166

35

115

MICROSCOOP DOUBLE 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 407326 407336 407325 407335

WHITE 407347 407357 407346 407356

BLACK + GOLD 407396 407386 407395 4073 85

WHITE + BLACK FOCUS 407391 407381 407390 407380

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK 407324 407334 407325 407335

WHITE 407345 407355 407346 407356

BLACK + GOLD 407394 407384 407395 407385

WHITE + BLACK FOCUS 407389 407379 407390 407380

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° TILT  90°

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 36°

 359° TILT  90°

I P
20 0,3

I P
20 0,4

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “SPOT” LUMINAIRES

166

Max.1700

75

75

16

75

BERRIER JUNIOR 48V

166

75

16

Max.1700

150

88

KALEBAS LED 48V

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

BLACK + MC* BLACK 487302 487312 487301 487311

WHITE  + MC* WHITE 487334 487324 487333 487323

BLACK + GOLD 487396 487386 487395 487385

2700K 3000K 2700K 3000K

DALI

OAK + BRASS + MC* BLACK 488615 488620 488614 488619

OAK + BLACK + MC* BLACK 488626 488631 488625 488630

BLACK OAK + BLACK + MC* BLACK 488636 488641 488635 488640

OAK + WHITE + MC* WHITE 488647 488652 488646 488651

OAK + COPPER + MC* BLACK 488650 488655 488649 488654

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 60°

LUXEON M - 3,82W
400 lumen
CRI90
beam 60°

I P
20 0,7

I P
20 0,5

* MC = Mainscord

* MC = Mainscord

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “LINEAIR” LUMINAIRES

MAGNETIC LED L286 <19 UGR

286

23

25
2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI
BLACK 446711 446709 446710 446705 446703 446704
WHITE 446765 446763 446764 446759 446757 446758

MAGNETIC LED L567 <19 UGR

567

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446723 446721 446722 446717 446715 446716

WHITE 446777 446775 446776 446771 446769 446770

 MAGNETIC LED L847 <19 UGR

847

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446735 446733 446734 446729 446727 446728

WHITE 446789 446787 446788 446783 446781 446782

MAGNETIC LED L1128 <19 UGR

1128

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446747 446745 446746 446741 446739 446740

WHITE 446801 446799 446800 446795 446793 446794

SMD LED

5,6W

2700K = 502lumen / 3000K = 511lumen / 4000K = 547lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,3

SMD LED

10,2W

2700K = 1003lumen / 3000K = 1021lumen / 4000K = 1093lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,5

SMD LED

15,2W

2700K = 1505lumen / 3000K = 1532lumen / 4000K = 1640lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,7

SMD LED

18,2W

2700K = 1806lumen / 3000K = 1838lumen / 4000K = 1968lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,9

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “LINEAIR” LUMINAIRES

19-09-2018 

 
SENZAFINE UGR<19   
L.1128mm CRI>90 3000K 

33000000KK  

LOW UGR

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “LINEAIR” LUMINAIRES

MAGNETIC LED L286 OPAL

286

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446708 446706 446707 446702 446700 446701

WHITE 446762 446760 446761 446756 446754 446755

MAGNETIC LED L567 OPAL

567

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446720 446718 446719 446714 446712 446713

WHITE 446774 446772 446773 446768 446766 446767

MAGNETIC LED L847 OPAL

847

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446722 446730 446731 446726 446724 446725

WHITE 446786 446784 446785 446780 446778 446779

MAGNETIC LED L1128 OPAL

1128

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI

BLACK 446744 446742 446743 446738 446736 446737

WHITE 446798 446796 446797 446792 446790 446791

MAGNETIC LED L1408 OPAL

1408

23

25

2700K 3000K 4000K 2700K 3000K 4000K

DALI
BLACK 446753 446751 446752 446750 446748 446749
WHITE 446807 446805 446806 446804 446803 446802

SMD LED 

6W

2700K = 481 lumen / 3000K = 490 lumen / 4000K = 525 lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,3

SMD LED 

11,9W

2700K = 987 lumen / 3000K = 1005 lumen / 4000K = 1078 lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,5

SMD LED 

17,8W

2700K = 1481 lumen / 3000K = 1508 lumen / 4000K = 1615 lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,7

SMD LED 

23,8W

2700K = 1976 lumen / 3000K = 2011 lumen / 4000K = 2153 lumen

CRI90 I P
20 0,9

SMD LED 

29,8W

2700K = 2470 lumen / 3000K = 2514 lumen / 4000K = 2692 lumen

CRI90 I P
20 1,1

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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MAGNETIC LED 48V “LINEAIR” LUMINAIRES

48V CONVERTERS P.16
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TECHNICAL  INFO

Power supply 
(W)

Distance power supply/feed unit (2 x 1,5mm²)

Track length with   ∆v≤5,5% (m) 

5m 10m 20m 30m

60 50 50 50 50

100

150 N/A

200 40 30

250 35 20

A
end feed

lighting �xtures

track

B

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

(m) (m) (m) (m)

48V DC

Power supply

Information refers to a load equivalent to the power supplied and equally distributed on the relevant length in the table.

A

B

TAL TRACK 48V DROP VOLTAGE TABLE

50 50 40 25

50 40 20

Track length with   ∆v≤5,5% (m) 

Art nr Converter TypeE Strain
Relief Application Dimmable Class

Input
voltage 
(V)

IP

40034 CONVERTER 48V 50VA NO INDOOR NO 88-264 20

40035 CONVERTER 48V 150VA NO INDOOR NO 167-264 20

48V CONSTANT VOLTAGE CONVERTERS
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DETERMIN POSITION OF PROFILE
26 x (X + 6) 1

PROFILE PREPERATION   
HOLE FOR MOUNTING & CABLE
(use only �exible cable 8 or 4 x 1.55mm² VTMB)

1
HOLE PREPARATIONS FOR MOUNTING PROFILE & 
INTEGRATION OF THE CABLE
DIRECTH FIXATION WITH SCREWS

1

HOLE PREPERATION FOR MOUNTING CEILING FIXATION CLIP
FIX WITH SCREWS1

INSTALLING LIVE END 
ELECTRIC DETAIL1 INSTALLING LIVE END 

MECHANICAL DETAIL1

SNAP IN LUMINAIR  (MAGNETIC ATTRACTION) 1

2 3

4

7

65

X + 6

26

20
20

40

8
(BOTH SIDES)

40

1

2

solid CU wire or solder dipped 
stranded or bonded stranded 
conductors

wire stripping

CLICK

CLICK

2

26 = width
X = length of pro�le measured without endcaps Deburr hole in x outside

INSTALLING LUMINAIR
MAGNETIC ATTRACTION

18 A.A.G. STUCCHI s.r.l. u.s.
Via IV Novembre 30/32
23854 Olginate (LC) - ITALY
Ph. +39-0341-653111
Fax +39-0341-653250
info@aagstucchi.it
www.aagstucchi.it

16-04-2019 PAG 2

CONNESSIONI
TESTATA DI ALIMENTAZIONE

Esistono due tipologie di testate di alimentazione: quelle non 
polarizzate (senza chiavi meccaniche, codici 9501/… - fig.1) e 
quelle polarizzate (con chiavi meccaniche a sinistra, codice 9501-
KL/… - fig.2 o con chiavi meccaniche a destra, codice 9501-KR/… 
- fig.3).
Nel caso in cui si utilizzino le testate di alimentazione polarizzate 
è necessario rispettare il cablaggio interno della testata e 
prestare particolare attenzione all’inserimento della testata nel 
binario. Una volta inserita con la chiave orientata correttamente, 
la testata deve essere completamente a filo del binario, senza 
sporgere e la chiave non deve interferire con il binario (fig.4).

Per il cablaggio della testata utilizzare cavi 4 x 1.5 mm2. Rimuovere
il coperchio della testata svitando le 3 viti A1-A2-A3 (fig.5) per
avere accesso ai contatti elettrici. Sfondare la parete rimovibile 1
o 2 e far passare attraverso il foro creatosi il cavo elettrico.
Successivamente, a seconda del foro utilizzato, predisporne uno
adeguato al passaggio del cavo stesso nel tappo o nel binario
(Fig. 6). Rimuovere la guaina dai cavi e spelarli (fig. 7),
successivamente effettuare il cablaggio dei contatti della testata
di alimentazione, rispettando la marchiatura presente sulla stessa
(Vn,/+/-). Una volta terminata l’operazione utilizzare il bloccacavo
a vite predisposto sulla testata stessa, posizionare il coperchio e
avvitare le 3 viti A1-A2-A3. Infine inserire la testata nel binario
(fig.8) e bloccarla tramite il dispositivo B predisposto sulla stessa,
ruotandolo fino a raggiungere una posizione di fermo (utilizzando
un cacciavite adeguato fig. 9). Il collegamento elettrico alla rete
può essere effettuato soltanto tramite gli articoli 9501… .

CONNECTIONS
END POWER FEED

There are two types of end power feeds: the non-polarised 
version (without mechanical keys, codes 9501/… - Pic. 1) and the 
polarised version (with mechanical keys on the left, code 9501-
KL/… - Pic. 2 or on the right, code 9501-KR/… - Pic. 3).
If polarised end power feeds are used, it is important to respect 
the wiring inside the item and to be very careful when inserting 
the end power feed into the track. Once inserted with the key 
properly oriented, the end power feed must lie perfectly flush 
with the track without protruding, and the key must not interfere 
with the track (Pic. 4).

Use 4 x 1.5 mm2 cables to wire the end power feed. Remove 
the end power feed cover by loosening the three screws A1-A2-
A3 (Pic. 5) to access the electrical contacts. Apply force to 
removable section 1 or 2 and feed the power cable through the
resulting hole. Subsequently, depending on the hole used, make
a hole to pass the cable through the end cap or track (Pic. 6).
Remove the cable sheaths and strip the cables (Pic. 7), then wire
the contacts of the end power feed taking care to respect the 
bmarkings on it (Vn/+/–). After completing the operations, use 
the screw-mount cable clamp located on the power end feed, 
put the cover back on and tighten the 3 screws A1-A2-A3. Lastly,
insert the power end feed into the track (Pic. 8) and secure it by
means of device B fitted on it, by turning until it stops (using an
appropriate screwdriver, Pic. 9). The electrical connection to the
mains can only be acheived using items 9501 ... .

-+

VnVn

+-

VnVn

A3A2A1
1 2

1 2

 20-25

65-70

7-8

7-8

Fig. 1
Pic. 1

Fig. 2
Pic. 2

Fig. 3
Pic. 3

Fig. 4
Pic. 4

Versioner non polarizzata
Non polarized version

Versioner polarizzata
Polarized version

Installazione corretta
Correct installation

Installazione errata
Incorrect installation

Fig. 5
Pic. 5

Fig. 8
Pic. 8

Fig. 9
Pic. 9

Fig. 6
Pic. 6

Fig. 7
Pic. 7
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CONNESSIONI
TESTATA DI ALIMENTAZIONE

Esistono due tipologie di testate di alimentazione: quelle non 
polarizzate (senza chiavi meccaniche, codici 9501/… - fig.1) e 
quelle polarizzate (con chiavi meccaniche a sinistra, codice 9501-
KL/… - fig.2 o con chiavi meccaniche a destra, codice 9501-KR/… 
- fig.3).
Nel caso in cui si utilizzino le testate di alimentazione polarizzate 
è necessario rispettare il cablaggio interno della testata e 
prestare particolare attenzione all’inserimento della testata nel 
binario. Una volta inserita con la chiave orientata correttamente, 
la testata deve essere completamente a filo del binario, senza 
sporgere e la chiave non deve interferire con il binario (fig.4).

Per il cablaggio della testata utilizzare cavi 4 x 1.5 mm2. Rimuovere
il coperchio della testata svitando le 3 viti A1-A2-A3 (fig.5) per
avere accesso ai contatti elettrici. Sfondare la parete rimovibile 1
o 2 e far passare attraverso il foro creatosi il cavo elettrico.
Successivamente, a seconda del foro utilizzato, predisporne uno
adeguato al passaggio del cavo stesso nel tappo o nel binario
(Fig. 6). Rimuovere la guaina dai cavi e spelarli (fig. 7),
successivamente effettuare il cablaggio dei contatti della testata
di alimentazione, rispettando la marchiatura presente sulla stessa
(Vn,/+/-). Una volta terminata l’operazione utilizzare il bloccacavo
a vite predisposto sulla testata stessa, posizionare il coperchio e
avvitare le 3 viti A1-A2-A3. Infine inserire la testata nel binario
(fig.8) e bloccarla tramite il dispositivo B predisposto sulla stessa,
ruotandolo fino a raggiungere una posizione di fermo (utilizzando
un cacciavite adeguato fig. 9). Il collegamento elettrico alla rete
può essere effettuato soltanto tramite gli articoli 9501… .

CONNECTIONS
END POWER FEED

There are two types of end power feeds: the non-polarised 
version (without mechanical keys, codes 9501/… - Pic. 1) and the 
polarised version (with mechanical keys on the left, code 9501-
KL/… - Pic. 2 or on the right, code 9501-KR/… - Pic. 3).
If polarised end power feeds are used, it is important to respect 
the wiring inside the item and to be very careful when inserting 
the end power feed into the track. Once inserted with the key 
properly oriented, the end power feed must lie perfectly flush 
with the track without protruding, and the key must not interfere 
with the track (Pic. 4).

Use 4 x 1.5 mm2 cables to wire the end power feed. Remove 
the end power feed cover by loosening the three screws A1-A2-
A3 (Pic. 5) to access the electrical contacts. Apply force to 
removable section 1 or 2 and feed the power cable through the
resulting hole. Subsequently, depending on the hole used, make
a hole to pass the cable through the end cap or track (Pic. 6).
Remove the cable sheaths and strip the cables (Pic. 7), then wire
the contacts of the end power feed taking care to respect the 
bmarkings on it (Vn/+/–). After completing the operations, use 
the screw-mount cable clamp located on the power end feed, 
put the cover back on and tighten the 3 screws A1-A2-A3. Lastly,
insert the power end feed into the track (Pic. 8) and secure it by
means of device B fitted on it, by turning until it stops (using an
appropriate screwdriver, Pic. 9). The electrical connection to the
mains can only be acheived using items 9501 ... .

-+

VnVn

+-

VnVn

A3A2A1
1 2

1 2

 20-25

65-70

7-8

7-8

Fig. 1
Pic. 1

Fig. 2
Pic. 2

Fig. 3
Pic. 3

Fig. 4
Pic. 4

Versioner non polarizzata
Non polarized version

Versioner polarizzata
Polarized version

Installazione corretta
Correct installation

Installazione errata
Incorrect installation

Fig. 5
Pic. 5

Fig. 8
Pic. 8

Fig. 9
Pic. 9

Fig. 6
Pic. 6

Fig. 7
Pic. 7

9501-KR/B 9501-KR/W

TESTATA DI ALIMENTAZIONE POLARIZZATA
POLARIZED END-FEED

Dati tecnici
Technical data

- Corrente e tensione nominale
- Rated current and voltage 15A/60V dc 

— Corpo in policarbonato. Colori disponibili: nero (B) e bianco (W)
— Polycarbonate body. Available colours: black (B) and white (W)
— Contatti in lega di rame
— Copper alloy contacts
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NOTE A:   for track lengths >3m 
USE MECHANICAL COUPLER & ELECTRIC COUPLER 180°

NOTE B:   for 90° corners use electrical coupler
90° corners of track strobe cut on site (no mechanical coupler involved)

SURFACE MOUNTED  INSTALLATION
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TRIMLESS INSTALLATION

X + 10

CUTOUT FOR PROFILE
50 x (X + 10) 
INSTALLATION HEIGHT 120

PROFILE PREPERATION 
HOLE FOR CABLE (use only �exible cable 8 or 4 x 1.55mm² VTMB)

POSITIONING PROFILE AND CABLE
MARK ALL HOLES FOR MOUNTING BRACKETS

FIX MOUNTING BRACKETS WITH SCREWS PLASTERING AND SANDING SURFACE PAINTING SURFACE

50 = width
X = length of pro�le measured without endcaps

Brackets available for plasterboard ceiling thickness
12.5 - 15 - 25 mm
Rounded length of track in m + 1

Don’t paint the copper wires inside 
the track.

Deburr hole in x outside

50

8

1 2 3

4 5

INSTALLING LIVE END 
ELECTRIC DETAIL

solid CU wire or solder dipped 
stranded or bonded stranded 
conductors

wire stripping

6

7 INSTALLING LIVE END 
MECHANICAL DETAIL8 SNAP IN LUMINAIRE (MAGNETIC ATTRACTION)

1

2

9 INSTALLING LUMINAIRE (MAGNETIC ATTRACTION)9

CLICK

CLICK
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